

February 14, 2019

Notice of Town Hall Meeting

Tuesday, February 26, 2019 at 6:00 pm

Dear Homeowner(s) of Bridges at Preston Crossing,

As the Managing Agent for **Bridges at Preston Crossing POA**, **Inc.** we are pleased to announce that a Town Hall Meeting has been scheduled for **Tuesday**, **February 26**, **2019**. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss normal business of the Association and to present information on current Association affairs.

Date: Tuesday, February 26, 2019

Time: 6:00 pm – 7:00 pm Location: The Bridges Golf Club

2400 Fred Couples Drive Gunter, Texas 75058

Check in will begin at 5:30 pm. We look forward to seeing you there on Tuesday, February 26, 2019. If you have any questions about the upcoming meeting, please contact Essex Association Management, L.P. via the web submission toll located under the "Contact Us" tab at www.bridgesatprestoncrossing.com and an Essex Association Management representative will respond promptly.

Sincerely,

Essex Association Management, L.P., Managing Agent, On behalf of Bridges at Preston Crossing POA, Inc.

cc: HOA File

Enclosures: Draft Agenda